

**In the Court of Judicial Magistrate
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur**

GR-1000/2023 (CIS-GR- 1395/2024)
Present – Nabanita Chatterjee (JO Code- WB01317)

Order Dated: 02-08-2024

Today is fixed for appearance and charge / plea.

All **03 accused persons** namely **1. Anwar, 2. Guljara and 3. Noori** are present on Dock.

The record is taken up for examination of the accused u/S 251 of Cr.P.C.

Perused the Case Record and found that there is prima-facie material for the offence U/S. **341/323/34** of I.P.C against the accused persons.

The substance of accusation for the offence U/S. **341/323/34** of I.P.C is read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali to which they pleaded “Not Guilty” by saying “Ami Nirdosh” individually and claimed to be tried.

Considered.

Fixing **21-01-2025** for Evidence.

Issue Summons to **CSW 1** accordingly.

Accused persons must be present on the date so fixed.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.