

C.N.R No. WBUD060013952024

**GR No. 1000 of 2023
CIS GR 1395 of 2024**

Order Dt. 08.07.2026

Today is fixed for examination of the accused under Section 313 of Cr.P.C.

The accused persons are present and examined under Section 313 of Cr.P.C.

LD. Adv. on behalf of the accused persons is present.

LD. APP is also present.

Argument heard in full.

The judgment will be passed at about 4.30 PM.

LATER

Now it is 4.30 PM. Accused persons are present.

Both the Ld. Counsels are present.

The Judgement is delivered in open Court. The operative part of the Judgment are as follows:-

ORDERED

that the sole accused person namely A1) **Anwar** A2) **Guljara** A3) **Noori** are found not guilty U/S. 341/323/34 of I.P.C and they are hereby acquitted u/s. 255(1) of the Code of Criminal Procedure and set at liberty at once.

They be set at liberty at once and the surety be discharged from his bail bond.

The Seized articles will be disposed of as per law, after appeal period is over.

In compliance of the Judgment of the Hon'ble Court being C.R.A. 266 of 2020 with C.R.A.N. 01 of 2020 in the case of **Sabitri Bhunya V/S State of West Bengal**. Let a copy of this Judgment, mentioning the name of victim, be forwarded to the **District Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur** and to the **Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Uttar Dinajpur** for due intimation to the victim as defined U/S 2(wa) of the Cr.P.C.

Be it mentioned that the victim has a right to prefer an appeal against this Judgment under proviso to section 372 of the Cr.P.C. and if necessary, to avail free legal assistance through the legal service authority concerned to prefer and prosecute such appeal.

Thus this case is disposed of on contest.

BC II to do the needful.

D/C

J.M. Court, Islampur

**(Jamshed Shaikh)
Judicial Magistrate, Islampur,
Uttar Dinajpur,
JO Code-WB01389**